#### 01Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period = Quarter (1-07-2023 to 30-09-2023) (District including Sub Division) Format A

S1	Name of	Name and address	Whethe	Whether Cor	monsation	Compensa	ation naid	Whether	Whether interim or Final	Compensation	In brief, please	Whether demand for
No.	Court with	of the victims	r	Quant		Compense	ation para	compensatio	compensation paid in terms of	amount quantified	specify the	fund made through
140.	Full	with details of	Charges	Specify	Specify	Specify	Specify Final	n paid by	the order of the Hon'ble High	but yet to be paid	Rehabilitation	DC, Please specify
	Designatio	Case No. GR	heet/	Interim	Final	Interim	Compensation	accused/	Court or other Court's order	but yet to be paid	Measure	the letter No.
	n	Case No./ST Case	Final	Compensatio	Compensat	Compensation	paid, with	appellant/	(Please specify the case no. as		taken/ordered	the letter NO.
	11	No/PS Case	Form	-		1	1 '	convict or	well as the amount quantified		under ten	
				n quantified,	ion	paid, with date	date		-			
		No./Comp Case No.	submitt	with date	quantified,			State of Jharkhand	or paid.		schemes of NALSA	
			ed		With date			Jharkhand				
		(N.B:	(please								(specify name	
		Name/Identity of	specify								of the scheme	
		Rape Victim and	the								under which	
		Victim under	sections								benefit	
		POCSO Act and	, date of								extended/numbe	
		Juvenile not to be	filing of								r of	
		revealed	charges								beneficiaries	
			heet								scheme wise)	
			and									
			date of									
			taking									
			cogniza									
			nce).									
01)	District &	Deceased-	Yes	N/A	Quantified	N/A		State of	In the light of the	Amount yet to be		The amount
	Addl.Sessi	Chhatradhari Pd.			on		Amount	Jharkhand	Recommendation passed by	paid		quantified has already
	-ons Judge	Mehta.			31/07/2023		quantified		District & Addl.Sessions			been intimated to the
	VII	W/O of the					Rs 2,00,000		Judge VII Hazaribagh			Dy. Commissioner
	Hazaribag	decased- Bindwa					Yet to be paid		G.R Case No -1800/2016,S.T			Vide this office
	h	Devi,R/O Vill_							Case No 43/2017, Ichak P.,S-			Letter No
		Kurha ,P.S- Ichak							110/16			1273 dated 08/08/23
		,District –							Amount quantified			
		Hazaribagh,							<b>Rs 200,000/-</b>			
		G.R Case No -										
		1800/2016,S.T										
		Case No 43/2017,										
		Ichak P.,S-										
		110/16										

02)	District & Addl.Sessi -ons Judge VII Hazaribag h	Deceased- Poonam Devi @ Aarti Devi. Name of her Child- Piyush Kumar Gupta S/O Dipan Sao R/O Vill_ Sirsi ,P.S-Katkamdaag ,District – Hazaribagh, G.R Case No - 3118/15,S.T Case No 33/2016, Katkamdaag P.,S- 83/2015	Yes	N/A	Quantified on 31/07/2023	N/A	Amount quantified Rs 7,50,000 Yet to be paid	State of Jharkhand	In the light of the Recommendation passed by District & Addl.Sessions Judge VII Hazaribagh G.R Case No -3118/15,S.T Case No 33/2016, Katkamdaag P.,S- 83/2015 <b>Amount quantified</b> <b>Rs 7,50,000/-</b>	Amount yet to be paid	 The amount quantified has already been intimated to the Dy. Commissioner Vide this office Letter No 1273 dated 08/08/23
03)	District & Addl.Sessi -ons Judge IV Hazaribag h	Deceased- Sunita Devi.Name of her Children- 01) Sonu Kumari 02) Rubi Kumari 03) Chandan Kumar all R/O Vill_ Sekha ,P.S- Muffasil ,District - Hazaribagh, G.R Case No - 815/10,S.T Case No 234/2021, Muffasil P.,S- 121/2020	Yes	N/A	Quantified on 31/07/2023	N/A	Amount quantified Rs 7,50,000 Yet to be paid	State of Jharkhand	In the light of the Recommendation passed by District & Addl.Sessions Judge VII Hazaribagh G.R Case No -815/10,S.T Case No 234/2021, Muffasil P.,S- 121/2020Amount quantified Rs 7,50,000/-	Amount yet to be paid	 The amount quantified has already been intimated to the Dy. Commissioner Vide this office Letter No 1273 dated 08/08/23
04)	District & Addl.Sessi -ons Judge IV Hazaribag h	Deceased- Pannu Sao Dependents of the decased- 01)Saraswati Devi 02) Pintu Kumar 03)Pankaj Kumar 04) Bharat Kumar ,R/O Vill_ Rud ,P.S- Ichak ,District –	Yes	N/A	Quantified on 31/07/2023	N/A	Amount quantified Rs 2,00,000 Yet to be paid	State of Jharkhand	In the light of the Recommendation passed by District & Addl.Sessi-ons Judge IV Hazaribagh G.R Case No -556/19,S.T Case No 295/19, Ichak P.,S- 96/19, <b>Amount quantified</b> <b>Rs 2,00,000/-</b>	Amount yet to be paid	 The amount quantified has already been intimated to the Dy. Commissioner Vide this office Letter No 1273 dated 08/08/23

		Hazaribagh, G.R Case No - 556/19,S.T Case No 295/19, Ichak P.,S- 96/19,									
05)	District Judge I cum Spl Judge Children	The name and address of the victim is not disclosed as the Case is under the	Yes	N/A	Quantified on 31/07/2023	N/A	Amount Quatnified Rs 4,00,000/- Yet to be paid	State of Jharkhand	In the light of the Recommendation passed by Distt. Judge I Cum spl Judge cum Spl Judge Children Court <b>GR Case No 3031/16,Ichak</b>	Amount yet to be paid	 The amount quantified has already been intimated to the Dy. Commissioner Vide this office
	Court	Sexual Offences GR Case No 3031/16,Ichak P.S Case No 191/2016							P.S Case No 191/2016 Amount quantified Rs 4,00,000/-		Letter No 1273 dated 08/08/23

---Sd--Secretary

# Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014

## Period = Quarter ((1-07-2023 to 30-09-2023)

## Format B

S1	Name of	Date of Conviction	Whether payment	Details of victim	Whether payment was made to victim under
No.	Court with		made to victim under	wise payment	the order of Hon'ble High Court/Trial
	Full		Victim Welfare Fund		Court/Appellate Court/ or payment was made
	Designation		Rules 2014 or not		when case was pending before the High
					Court (Please specify the Case No, Name of
					the Court, Date of order for payment of
					compensation )
	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

----Sd----Secretary

#### Data as to Rehabilitation

## Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period = Quarter ((1-07-2023 to 30-09-2023)

## Format C

Sl No.	Name of	Name and	Whether	Whether Co	mpensation	Compens	ation paid	Whether	Whether interim or Final	Compensat	In brief, please	Whether Sec 15A of the
	Court with	address of the	Chargeshe	Quan	tified			compensation	compensation paid in	ion amount	specify the	Act complied. Please
	Full	victims with	et/ Final	Specify	Specify	Specify	Specify	paid by	terms of the order of the	quantified	Rehabilitation	specify the victim/witness
	Designati	details of	Form	Interim	Final	Interim	Final	accused/appell	Hon'ble High Court or	but yet to	Measure	protection measure
	on	Case No. GR	submitted	Compensati	Compensati	Compensat	Compensat	ant/convict or	other Court's order	be paid	taken/ordered	
		Case No./ST	(please	on	on	ion paid	ion paid	State of	(Please specify the case			
		Case No/PS	specify	quantified	quantified			Jharkhand	no. as well as the amount			
		Case	the						quantified or paid.			
		No./Comp	sections)									
		Case No.										
		(N.B:										
		Name/Identit										
		y of Rape										
		Victim and										
		Victim under										
		POCSO Act										
		and Juvenile										
		not to be										
		revealed										
		NII	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII

#### Data as to Rehabilitation under

### Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and Naxal violence Period = Quarter ((1-07-2023 to 30-09-2023)

#### Format D

SI No.	Name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case No/PS Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed	Whether Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted (please specify the sections)	Details of Rehabilitation Measure		Details of Compensation				
				Compensation Amount paid	Govt Job Provided	Compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided			
		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil			

----Sd---

Secretary